DocusSign Enyelope ID: F26EFD3E-7595-4F76-8984-1E7BE08SDD765

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 28 DAY OF October , 20 20
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT: 6
LOT: 6 BLOCK :
50M-348 PLACE ST THOMAS 5§
CIVIC ADDRESS: 936 Lucerne Drive

PURCHASERS: Georgia Gabriel-John & Bernard Mark John
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: November 10, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement

shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $546,809.24
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $521,809.24
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $505,140.92
i SCHEDULE "G" DATED: December 13, 2020
|
‘ TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: December 13, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: March 16, 2021 in the amount of: $3,585.00
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $550,394.24
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $525,394.24
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $508,313.49
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: March 16, 2021
g TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: March 16, 2021
Dated at Ottawa, ON this 18 day of March : 2021
n the presence of:
DocuSigned by:
Punard. Mar sl
WITNESS BREHASER
DocuSigned by:
Cusraia. Gabiid —Jelun
WITNESS YRECHASER
Dated at Ottawa, ON this 18 day of March R 2021

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DocuSigned by:

Per: wac NMM
N AO4F827301214EE...
Name: F. Nieuwkoop
. . REV: September 17, 2020
Title: Vice President

1 HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION



DocuSign Envelope ID: F26EFD3E-7595-4F76-8984-1E7BE08DD765

Jalecrat

T

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5

PURCHASERS: Georgia Gabriel-John and Bernard Mark John Printed: 18-Mar-21 11:01 am
OT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
6 5 1010 THE FERRIS ELEV A November 2, 2021

35 1-KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM # 31 - (RE: BRONZE LEVEL WALL TILE IN KITCHEN) -$215.00 Each

30990 | Note: - Discontinued Tile

36 1-|KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM # 32 (RE: BACKSPLASH BRICK PATTERN INSTALLATION) -$150.00 Each
30991 | Naote:
37 1-KITCHEN - SUPPLY & INSTALL QUOTE LEVEL BACKSPLASH TILE - SHNIER CASAROMA $3,950.00 Each
CHEVRON MARBLE & GLASS WHITE # CASCG521HL
I
30992 Noite: - Horizontal Installation (tiles form a Z pattern when installed. Sce picture attached for tile installation.
38 1 -iKITCHEN - REVISION #] TO INTERIOR COLOUR CHART DATED DECEMBER 13, 2021 $0.00 Each

30993 N@Jve:
i Sub Total $3,585.00
|
! HST $0.00
|
g Total $3,585.00
Payment Sujmmary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
PURCHASER¢ Gusraia, Labvid el 18-Mar-21 VENDOR{ Frank Nicwwhoop
% ¢l4John DATE k-—A04F82730’I214EE.,.PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited
DocﬁSigned by:
March 18, 2021
PURCHASER: _&MA Mart ')o(w\, 18-Mar-21 DATE:
HNBMEIPhkESohn DATE

[CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman

LOCKED BY: [Lisa Ballard
PE 1,445-1 DATE:

PER:

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



DocuSign Envelope 1D: F26EFD3E-7595-4F76-8984-1E7BE08DD765 ‘age 10f3

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

1. The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST™") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
""Legislation'") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '""New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

2. The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

3. The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

4. The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

5. The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

DS Ds DS
B} [ A FN
Purchaser Purchaser or

REV: December 3, 2020




DocusSign Enyelope ID: F26EFD3E-7595-4F76-8984-1E7BEQ8DD765 ‘age 2 of 3

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$508,313.49 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Dated at Ottawa, ON this 18 day of March s 2021
DocuSigned by:

(— ward Mart Mol VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PURGHASER

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
L nt ,{ \fm{‘ AL FM NMM
REHASER PERYFez701214EE .

March 18, 2021

DATE:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS § LOT: 6

REV: December 3, 2020




lll TARION | ’; | Freehold Form

PRETECTING CHTRSS ¥ KEME Ry {Tentative Closing Date}

SCHEDIRLE B
Adjusmmgs to Purchase Price or Balance Due o Clasing

PART Stipulated AmountsiAdinstments

Trese are addiional charoes faes of oiher anicioated o uctinents W e Trsl slrshase Srics oy Belants
dusan Closing the dollar value of which 18 slpulated inthe Purchase Sgreamient dndd set oUl bedow.

BART I Al Othar Adjustrients ~ to be determinsd in accordance with the terms of hs
Purchase Agresmant

chamges 4
s”r ss;,€ La ﬂzszzaxw el

ey

R

24 a5 per Dnal it

&
o
8. Sorics s BIST apnied ln Nehedule 00
T durion Baradmen Feo b
B deletionizonaned in e Sereemont
i March 18, 2000
Signed at (tlawe, ON Jthis 160 duy of March JEal

/{ i e Salocralt Homes 20197 Livited
fE'urzh;x%@g ; ’

Purchaser Fer:
Date;
- & o
Lot ® Phase 5 , Project: Place S1. Thomus §

Nawivud: Sepbimbor § 2008




DocusSign Enyelope ID: F26EFD3E-7595-4F 76-8984-1E7BE08DD765

(&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART Rev.#l

Community:

Place St. Thomas 5

Reg'd Plan #:

50M-348

ISales Rep:

A. Bowman

Lot No:

6 - Phase 5

Civic Address:

936 Lucerne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W(

Purchaser(s):

Georgia Gabriel-John

Model Name/#:

Ferris #1010 "A" Std

Purchaser(s):

Bernard Mark John

Closing Date:

2-Nov-21

i
ROOM

AREA

MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/
COLOUR/CODE

GROUT
SELECTION

LEVEL

STD/UPG #

FOYER

FLOOR

POWDER ROOM

FLOOR

WALL

INSERT OR
BORDER

MUDROOM

FLOOR

WALL

INSERT OR
BORDER

LAUNDRY ROOM

FLOOR

WALL

INSERT OR
BORDER

KITCHEN

FLOOR

BACKSPLASH

Shnier Casaroma Chevron
Marble & Glass White #CASCG521HL
(Horizontal Mosaic Installation -
Forms a Z Pattern when installed)

INSERT OR
BORDER

931 Standard White

Quote Level Tile +
STD Grout

37,8TD

DINING ROOM

FLOOR

FIREPLACE

HEARTH

SURROUND

ADDITIONAL
FIREPLACE

HEARTH

SURROUND

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

DocuSigned by:

Pumard Mart Yl

BZBSRARRARAES.-

Cosvain Loalased  Mali1,
CANAT T RUV T 70T LA JUVVVU

ARREHZIBReBS 4. .

Frimk Nicwwhoop

AQ4F827301214EE...

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/QO.E
K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Place-St Thomas\PST PH5\PST PHS Lot 06 - Georgia & Bemnard John

Date:

Date:

Date:

16-Mar-21

16-Mar-21

March 18-21




Community: Place 5t. Thomas 5
Lot Mol 6 Phase &
Blan Mo Sontaag

YA St ke

Muads: B1OLT

Purchaser Georgs Gabreldohn

Purchaser Bardard Mok lohn




